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Tuition and Fees for Fall and Spring Semesters, 2011 - 2012

(Rates are subject to change)

Payment Deadlines
Fall 2011 - August 10, 2011

Spring 2012 - January 10, 2012

Notice to students enrolled on or after August 1, 2006

In compliance with Virginia state law, students classified as in-state undergraduate students who enroll at a state educational institution August 1, 2006 or
later will be assessed a tuition surcharge for each semester after 125% of the degree requirements for their program has been completed. The
amount of the surcharge, established by the State Council for Higher Education in Virginia, is equal to 100% of the Average Cost of Education for the
institution less tuition and mandatory Educational and General fees for in state undergraduates. Please refer to the Office of the University Registrar for
additional information and exemptions to the surcharge.

Undergraduate

Per 1-3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Hour

Tuition - Virginia Resident  368.75 1,106.25 1,475.00 1,843.75 2,212.50 2,581.25 2,950.00 3,318.75 3,687.50 4,056.25 4,426.00

Tuition - Non-Virginia 927.25 2,781.75 3,709.00 4,636.25 5,563.50 6,490.75 7,418.00 8,345.25 9,27250 10,199.75 11,127.00
Resident

Technology Fee 11.75 11.75 11.75 11.75 23.50 23.50 23.50 23.50 23.50 23.50
Capital & Equipment Fee 142.25 142.25 142.25 142.25 284.50 284.50 284.50 284.50 284.50 284.50

(Non-resident only)

Comprehensive Fees

Student Activity Fee 102.75  102.75  102.75 102.75 20550 20550 20550  205.50 205.50 205.50
Health Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 173.00
Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00
Bus Fee 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00
Recreational Sports Fee 64.50 64.50 64.50 64.50 129.00  129.00 129.00  129.00 129.00 129.00
Student Services Fee 57.75 57.75 57.75 57.75 1156.50 115.50 115.50 1156.50 115.50 115.50
Total Tuition & Fees - 1,369.00 1,737.75 2,106.50 2,475.25 3,106.75 3,475.50 3,844.25 4,213.00 4,581.75 5,254.50
VA Resident

Total Tuition & Fees - 3,186.75 4,114.00 5,041.25 5,968.50 7,300.75 8,228.00 9,155.25 10,082.50 11,009.75 12,240.00

Non-VA Resident

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the
student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., field trips, extraordinary laboratory materials or
equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students
should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.



UNDERGRADUATE ENGINEERING COURSE FEE $30 per credit hour

STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE WHO BEGAN THEIR
PROGRAM FALL 2008 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7 or more credit hours): $325.00 per semester
(1-6 credit hours): $162.50 per semester

Graduate
Per Hour 1-3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Tuition - Virginia Resident 558.25 1,674.75 2,233.00 2,791.25 3,349.50 3,907.75 4,466.00 5,024.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident 1,083.25 3,249.75 4,333.00 5416.25 6,499.50 7,582.75 8,666.00 9,748.50
Technology Fee 11.75 11.75 11.75 11.75 23.50 23.50 23.50
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only) 142.25 142.25 142.25 142.25 284.50 284.50 284.50
Comprehensive Fees
Student Activity Fee 102.75 102.75 102.75 102.75 205.50 205.50 205.50
Health Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 173.00
Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00
Bus Fee 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 52.00 52.00 52.00
Recreational Sports Fee 64.50 64.50 64.50 64.50 129.00 129.00 129.00
Student Services Fee 57.75 57.75 57.75 57.75 115.50 115.50 115.50
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident 1,937.50 2,495.75 3,054.00 3,612.25 4,433.25 4,991.50 5,852.50
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident 3,654.75 4,738.00 5,821.25 6,904.50 8,392.75 9,476.00 10,861.50

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the
student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., field trips, extraordinary laboratory materials or
equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students
should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

GRADUATE ENGINEERING STUDENTS WHO BEGAN THEIR GRADUATE PROGRAM FALL, 2007 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED A NON-
REFUNDABLE ENGINEERING FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7-9 credit hours) $360.00 per semester
(1-6 credit hours) $180.00 per semester

STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE WHO BEGAN THEIR
PROGRAM FALL 2008 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7 or more credit hours): $325.00 per semester
(1-6 credit hours): $162.50 per semester

Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee:

Masters of Business Administration students who began their graduate program Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a Masters of
Business Administration Supplemental Fee as follows:

In State  Out of
State

Additional Per Semester Fee (full time) Part-time Students: $162.50 per credit hour 1,950.00 1,950.00



Extended and Virtual Campus Graduate

Per Hour 1-3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Tuition--Virginia Resident 618.00 1,854.00 2,472.00 3,090.00 3,708.00 4,326.00 4,944.00 5,562.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident 1,161.25 3,483.75 4,645.00 5,806.25 6,967.50 8,128.75 9,290.00  10,451.00
Technology Fee 11.75 11.75 11.75 11.75 23.50 23.50 23.50
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only) 142.25 142.25 142.25 142.25 284.50 284.50 284.50
Total - Virginia Resident 1,865.75 2,483.75 3,101.75 3,719.75 4,349.50 4,967.50 5,585.50
Total - Non-Virginia Resident 3,637.75 4,799.00 5960.25 7,121.50 8,436.75 9,598.00  10,759.00

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the
student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., field trips, extraordinary laboratory materials or
equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students
should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

GRADUATE ENGINEERING STUDENTS WHO BEGAN THEIR GRADUATE PROGRAM FALL, 2007 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED A NON-
REFUNDABLE ENGINEERING FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7-9 credit hours) $360.00 per semester
(1-6 credit hours) $180.00 per semester

STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE WHO BEGAN THEIR
PROGRAM FALL 2008 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7 or more credit hours): $325.00 per semester
(1-6 credit hours): $162.50 per semester

Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee:

Masters of Business Administration students who began their graduate program Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a Masters of
Business Administration Supplemental Fee as follows:

In State  Out of

State
Additional Per Semester Fee (full time) Part-time Students: $162.50 per credit hour 1,950.00 1,950.00
Veterinary Medicine (VA/MD Residents)
Tuition (VA/IMD Semester Academic Technology Vet Med Facility Capital & Equipment Comp Total
Res) Fee Fee Fee Fee Fees
1st - 3rd
Year
8,722.00 Fall 0.00 23.50 767.50 0.00 805.00 10,318.00
8,722.00 Spring 0.00 23.50 767.50 0.00 805.00 10,318.00
Per Year: 20,636.00
4th Year
2,687.50 Summer | 154.00 10.75 0.00 0.00 372.75 3,225.00
2011
2,687.50 Summer  154.00 10.75 0.00 0.00 372.75 3,225.00
201 1
6,034.50 Fall 0.00 23.50 767.50 0.00 805.00 7,630.50

6,034.50 Spring 0.00 23.50 767.50 0.00 805.00 7,630.50



Per Year:

Veterinary Medicine (Non-VA/MD Residents)

Tuition (Non VA/MD  Semester Academic

Res) Fee
1st - 3rd
Year
20,423.50 Fall 0.00
20,423.50 Spring 0.00
Per Year:
4th Year
6,430.83 Summer | 154.00
2011
6,430.83 Summer  154.00
gO’I 1
13,992.67 Fall 0.00
13,992.67 Spring 0.00
Per Year:

Board Rates Per Semester

On or Off Campus:
Premium Flex Plan
Major Flex Plan
Mega Flex Plan

Off Campus Only:
Minor Flex Plan

Commuter Cash Plan

Room Rates Per Semester

Upper Quad (Thomas, Monteith, Brodie, Rasche)

Technology
Fee

23.50

23.50

10.75

10.75

23.50

23.50

Vet Med Facility
Fee

767.50

767.50

0.00

0.00

767.50

767.50

Lower/Prairie Quad (Eggleston, East Campbell, Vawter, Barringer, Lee, Pritchard, O'Shaugnessy,

Slusher, Miles)

Cochrane

Payne Park (Harper, New Residence East, Peddrew-Yates):
Traditional-Double

Traditional-Single

Suite-Double

Suite-Single

Large Suite-Double

Special Purpose Housing

East Ambler Johnston Residential College

Traditional-Double

Capital & Equipment

Fee

284.50

284.50

142.25

142.25

284.50

284.50

1,564.00
1359.00

1,459.00

721.00

201.00

Room

1,785.50

1,914.50

2,424.50

2,124.50
2,965.50
2,594.50
3,642.50
2,661.50

2,432.50

2,545.50

Comp
Fees

805.00

805.00

372.75

372.75

805.00

805.00

Communications

Charge
154.50

154.50

154.50

154.50
154.50
154.50
154.50
154.50

154.50

154.50

21,711.00

Total

22,304.00
22,304.00

44,608.00

7,110.58

7,110.58

15,873.17
15,873.17

45,967.50

Total

1,940.00

2,069.00

2,579.00

2,279.00
3,120.00
2,749.00
3,797.00
2,816.00

2,587.00

2,700.00



Private Bath-Double
Efficiency-Double

Main Campbell and Newman
Double

Single

Hillcrest (Honors Program)
Double

Single

Donaldson Brown Graduate Center

Double
Single
New Hall West
Double

Single

Center for European Studies and Architecture:

Note: Charges are per semester.

Tuition
Undergraduate

VA Resident 4,426.00

Non-VA Resident 11,127.00
Graduate:
VA Resident 5,024.00

Non-VA Resident 9,748.50

Study Abroad Program

Tuition-per credit hour (3

Technology Fee  Capital & Equipment Fee

23.50

23.50

23.50

23.50

credit hr minimum)

Undergraduate:

VA Resident 295.00

Non-VA 742.00
Resident

Graduate:
VA Resident 447.00

Non-VA 867.00
Resident

Special Programs

Masters of Information Technology (MIT) *

0.00

284.50

0.00

284.50

Technology Fee  Technology Fee (7 or

(1-6 hours) more hours)
11.75 23.50
11.75 23.50
11.75 23.50
11.75 23.50

2,936.50 154.50

2,975.50 154.50

2,180.50 154.50

3,023.50 154.50

2,356.50 154.50

3,266.50 154.50

2,726.50 154.50

3,776.50 154.50

2,726.50 154.50

3,776.50 154.50

Activity Fee Room & Board

117.00

117.00

117.00

117.00

6,115.00

6,115.00

6,115.00

6,115.00

Capital & Equipment
Fee (1-6 hours)

0.00

142.25

0.00

142.25

Extended Campus Tuition rates and an additional per credit hour program fee is charged for (MIT) students:

Extended Campus per credit hour

Less Deposit

600.00

600.00

600.00

600.00

3,091.00

3,130.00

2,335.00

3,178.00

2,511.00

3,421.00

2,881.00

3,931.00

2,881.00

3,931.00

Total

10,081.50

17,067.00

10,679.50

15,688.50

Capital & Equipment Fee
(7 or more hours)

0.00

284.50

0.00

284.50

In State

618.00

Out of State

1,161.25



Additional program fee per credit hour 145.25 145.25

Total per credit hour (per semester) 763.25 1,306.50

Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee:

Masters of Business Administration students who began their graduate program Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a Masters of
Business Administration Supplemental Fee as follows:

In State  Out of
State

Additional Per Semester Fee (full time) 1,950.00 1,950.00

Masters of Public Health (MPH) Supplemental Fee:

MASTERS OF PUBLIC HEALTH STUDENTS WHO BEGAN THEIR GRADUATE PROGRAM FALL, 2010 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED A (MPH)
FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7 or more credit hours) $250.00 per semester (in-state or out-of-state)
(1-6 credit hours) $125.00 per semester (in-state or out-of-state)

Executive Master of Natural Resources (XMNR) Supplemental Fee:

In State Out of State

XMNR Students (Spring 2011 Cohort)
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester 10,710.00 16,043.50
XMNR Students (Spring 2012 Cohort)
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester 10,290.00 15,463.50
Masters of Information Security Assurance (MISA) Program:

In State Out of State
Spring 2011 Cohort 20,000.00 N/A
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester
Spring 2012 Cohort 20,000.00 N/A

Total Tuition and Fees, per semester

Professional Master Of Business Administration (PMBA) Program:
In State  Out of State

Fall 2010 Cohort 8925.50 14273.50
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester

Fall 2011 Cohort 8574.50 13748.00
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester

VA Tech | Georgetown Univ. - Master Of Science Degree In Biomedical Technology and Management:

*per credit hour 1643.75 (in-state or out-of-state)

Virginia School Personnel
(A reduced tuition rate for school personnel employed full-time in grades K-12 in Virginia Schools)

The reduced tuition rate is applicable only to the in-state portion of tuition. For example, Virginia School Personnel who
reside outside of Virginia would receive the reduced tuition rate on the in-state portion of the tuition and the student would be
responsible for the full amount of the additional out-of-state tuition charge.



To receive the Virginia School Personnel reduced tuition rate, please complete the form on the Graduate School's
website. Full-time employment in a Virginia school must be verified by the school system and the form returned to the
Graduate School for processing. Submission of the form is required each academic year to receive the reduced tuition rate
(Fall Semester through Summer sessions).

Tuition Rates

Undergraduate:

VA Resident per credit hour 221.00
Non-VA Resident per credit hour 779.50
Graduate:

VA Resident per credit hour 335.00
Non-VA Resident per credit hour 860.00

Extended Campus and Virtual Graduate
VA Resident per credit hour 371.00

Non-VA Resident per credit hour 914.25

*All students are required to pay a technology fee in addition to the tuition fee. If enrolled in 1-6 credit hours, the technology fee is $11.75. If enrolled in
7 or more credit hours the technology fee is $23.50. Blacksburg campus students enrolled for more than 3 credit hours per term are also required to
pay comprehensive fees. Non-VA residents are required to pay the Capital and Equipment Fee ($142.25 for 1-6 credit hours or $284.50 for 7 or more
credit hours).

View tuition and fees, housing and dining, and special rates charts from prior years.



