

My VT VT News



Tuition and Fees for Fall and Spring Semesters, 2011 - 2012

(Rates are subject to change)

Payment Deadlines

Fall 2011 - August 10, 2011

Spring 2012 - January 10, 2012

Notice to students enrolled on or after August 1, 2006

In compliance with Virginia state law, students classified as in-state undergraduate students who enroll at a state educational institution August 1, 2006 or later will be assessed a tuition surcharge for each semester **after 125% of the degree requirements for their program has been completed.** The amount of the **surcharge**, established by the State Council for Higher Education in Virginia, is equal to 100% of the Average Cost of Education for the institution less tuition and mandatory Educational and General fees for in state undergraduates. Please refer to **the Office of the University Registrar** for additional information and exemptions to the surcharge.

Undergraduate

	Per Hour	1-3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition - Virginia Resident	368.75	1,106.25	1,475.00	1,843.75	2,212.50	2,581.25	2,950.00	3,318.75	3,687.50	4,056.25	4,426.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	927.25	2,781.75	3,709.00	4,636.25	5,563.50	6,490.75	7,418.00	8,345 . 25	9,272.50	10,199.75	11,127.00
Technology Fee		11.75	11.75	11.75	11.75	23.50	23.50	23.50	23.50	23.50	23.50
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		142.25	142.25	142.25	142.25	284.50	284.50	284.50	284.50	284.50	284.50
Comprehensive Fees											
Student Activity Fee		102.75	102.75	102.75	102.75	205.50	205.50	205.50	205.50	205.50	205.50
Health Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	173.00
Athletic Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	130.00
Bus Fee		26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	52.00	52.00	52.00	52.00	52.00	52.00
Recreational Sports Fee		64.50	64.50	64.50	64.50	129.00	129.00	129.00	129.00	129.00	129.00
Student Services Fee		57.75	57.75	57.75	57.75	115.50	115.50	115.50	115.50	115.50	115.50
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		1,369.00	1,737.75	2,106.50	2,475.25	3,106.75	3,475.50	3,844.25	4,213.00	4,581.75	5,254.50
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		3,186.75	4,114.00	5,041.25	5,968.50	7,300.75	8,228.00	9,155.25	10,082.50	11,009.75	12,240.00

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., field trips, extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE WHO BEGAN THEIR PROGRAM FALL 2008 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7 or more credit hours): \$325.00 per semester (1-6 credit hours): \$162.50 per semester

Graduate

	Per Hour	1-3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Tuition - Virginia Resident	558.25	1,674.75	2,233.00	2,791.25	3,349.50	3,907.75	4,466.00	5,024.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,083.25	3,249.75	4,333.00	5,416.25	6,499.50	7,582.75	8,666.00	9,748.50
Technology Fee		11.75	11.75	11.75	11.75	23.50	23.50	23.50
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		142.25	142.25	142.25	142.25	284.50	284.50	284.50
Comprehensive Fees								
Student Activity Fee		102.75	102.75	102.75	102.75	205.50	205.50	205.50
Health Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	173.00
Athletic Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	130.00
Bus Fee		26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	52.00	52.00	52.00
Recreational Sports Fee		64.50	64.50	64.50	64.50	129.00	129.00	129.00
Student Services Fee		57.75	57.75	57.75	57.75	115.50	115.50	115.50
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		1,937.50	2,495.75	3,054.00	3,612.25	4,433.25	4,991.50	5,852.50
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		3,654.75	4,738.00	5,821.25	6,904.50	8,392.75	9,476.00	10,861.50

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., field trips, extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

GRADUATE ENGINEERING STUDENTS WHO BEGAN THEIR GRADUATE PROGRAM FALL, 2007 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED A NON-REFUNDABLE ENGINEERING FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7-9 credit hours) \$360.00 per semester (1-6 credit hours) \$180.00 per semester

STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE WHO BEGAN THEIR PROGRAM FALL 2008 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7 or more credit hours): \$325.00 per semester (1-6 credit hours): \$162.50 per semester

Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee:

Masters of Business Administration students who began their graduate program Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee as follows:

	In State	Out of State
Additional Per Semester Fee (full time) Part-time Students: \$162.50 per credit hour	1,950.00	1,950.00

Extended and Virtual Campus Graduate

	Per Hour	1-3	4	5	6	7	8	9
TuitionVirginia Resident	618.00	1,854.00	2,472.00	3,090.00	3,708.00	4,326.00	4,944.00	5,562.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,161.25	3,483.75	4,645.00	5,806.25	6,967.50	8,128.75	9,290.00	10,451.00
Technology Fee		11.75	11.75	11.75	11.75	23.50	23.50	23.50
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		142.25	142.25	142.25	142.25	284.50	284.50	284.50
Total - Virginia Resident		1,865.75	2,483.75	3,101.75	3,719.75	4,349.50	4,967.50	5,585.50
Total - Non-Virginia Resident		3,637.75	4,799.00	5,960.25	7,121.50	8,436.75	9,598.00	10,759.00

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., field trips, extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

GRADUATE ENGINEERING STUDENTS WHO BEGAN THEIR GRADUATE PROGRAM FALL, 2007 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED A NON-REFUNDABLE ENGINEERING FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7-9 credit hours) \$360.00 per semester (1-6 credit hours) \$180.00 per semester

STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE WHO BEGAN THEIR PROGRAM FALL 2008 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7 or more credit hours): \$325.00 per semester (1-6 credit hours): \$162.50 per semester

Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee:

Masters of Business Administration students who began their graduate program Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee as follows:

	In State	Out of State
Additional Per Semester Fee (full time) Part-time Students: \$162.50 per credit hour	1,950.00	1,950.00

Veterinary Medicine (VA/MD Residents)

	Tuition (VA/MD Res)	Semester	Academic Fee	Technology Fee	Vet Med Facility Fee	Capital & Equipment Fee	Comp Fees	Total
1st - 3rd Year								
	8,722.00	Fall	0.00	23.50	767.50	0.00	805.00	10,318.00
	8,722.00	Spring	0.00	23.50	767.50	0.00	805.00	10,318.00
		Per Year:						20,636.00
4th Year								
	2,687.50	Summer I 2011	154.00	10.75	0.00	0.00	372.75	3,225.00
	2,687.50	Summer II 2011	154.00	10.75	0.00	0.00	372.75	3,225.00
	6,034 <u>.</u> 50	Fall	0.00	23.50	767.50	0.00	805.00	7,630.50
	6,034.50	Spring	0.00	23.50	767.50	0.00	805.00	7,630.50

Per Year: 21,711.00

Veterinary Medicine (Non-VA/MD Residents)

	Tuition (Non VA/MD Res)	Semester	Academic Fee	Technology Fee	Vet Med Facility Fee	Capital & Equipment Fee	Comp Fees	Total
1st - 3rd Year								
	20,423.50	Fall	0.00	23.50	767.50	284.50	805.00	22,304.00
	20,423.50	Spring	0.00	23.50	767.50	284.50	805.00	22,304.00
		Per Year:						44,608.00
4th Year								
	6,430.83	Summer I 2011	154.00	10.75	0.00	142,25	372.75	7,110.58
	6,430.83	Summer II 2011	154.00	10.75	0.00	142.25	372.75	7,110.58
	13,992.67	Fall	0.00	23.50	767.50	284.50	805.00	15,873.17
	13,992.67	Spring	0.00	23.50	767.50	284.50	805.00	15,873.17
		Per Year:						45,967.50

Board Rates Per Semester

On or Off Campus:	
Premium Flex Plan	1,564.00
Major Flex Plan	1359.00
Mega Flex Plan	1,459.00
Off Campus Only:	
Minor Flex Plan	721.00
Commuter Cash Plan	201.00

Room Rates Per Semester

	Room	Communications Charge	Total
Upper Quad (Thomas, Monteith, Brodie, Rasche)	1,785.50	154.50	1,940.00
Lower/Prairie Quad (Eggleston, East Campbell, Vawter, Barringer, Lee, Pritchard, O'Shaugnessy, Slusher, Miles)	1,914.50	154.50	2,069.00
Cochrane	2,424.50	154.50	2,579.00
Payne Park (Harper, New Residence East, Peddrew-Yates):			
Traditional-Double	2,124.50	154.50	2,279.00
Traditional-Single	2,965.50	154.50	3,120.00
Suite-Double	2,594.50	154.50	2,749.00
Suite-Single	3,642.50	154.50	3,797.00
Large Suite-Double	2,661.50	154.50	2,816.00
Special Purpose Housing	2,432.50	154.50	2,587.00
East Ambler Johnston Residential College			
Traditional-Double	2,545.50	154.50	2,700.00

Private Bath-Double	2,936.50	154.50	3,091.00
Efficiency-Double	2,975.50	154.50	3,130.00
Main Campbell and Newman			
Double	2,180.50	154.50	2,335.00
Single	3,023.50	154.50	3,178.00
Hillcrest (Honors Program)			
Double	2,356.50	154.50	2,511.00
Single	3,266.50	154.50	3,421.00
Donaldson Brown Graduate Center			
Double	2,726.50	154.50	2,881.00
Single	3,776.50	154.50	3,931.00
New Hall West			
Double	2,726.50	154.50	2,881.00
Single	3,776.50	154.50	3,931.00

Center for European Studies and Architecture:

Note: Charges are per semester.

	Tuition	Technology Fee	Capital & Equipment Fee	Activity Fee	Room & Board	Less Deposit	Total
Undergraduate							
VA Resident	4,426.00	23.50	0.00	117.00	6,115.00	600.00	10,081.50
Non-VA Resident	11,127.00	23.50	284.50	117.00	6,115.00	600.00	17,067.00
Graduate:							
VA Resident	5,024.00	23.50	0.00	117.00	6,115.00	600.00	10,679.50
Non-VA Resident	9,748.50	23.50	284.50	117.00	6,115.00	600.00	15,688.50

Study Abroad Program

	Tuition-per credit hour (3 credit hr minimum)	Technology Fee (1-6 hours)	Technology Fee (7 or more hours)	Capital & Equipment Fee (1-6 hours)	Capital & Equipment Fee (7 or more hours)
Undergraduate:					
VA Resident	295.00	11.75	23.50	0.00	0.00
Non-VA Resident	742.00	11.75	23.50	142.25	284.50
Graduate:					
VA Resident	447.00	11.75	23.50	0.00	0.00
Non-VA Resident	867.00	11.75	23.50	142.25	284.50

Special Programs

Masters of Information Technology (MIT) * Extended Campus Tuition rates and an additional per credit hour program fee is charged for (MIT) students:

	In State	Out of State
Extended Campus per credit hour	618.00	1,161.25

Additional program fee per credit hour	145.25	145.25
Total per credit hour (per semester)	763.25	1,306.50

Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee:

Masters of Business Administration students who began their graduate program Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee as follows:

	In State	Out of State
Additional Per Semester Fee (full time)	1,950.00	1,950.00

Masters of Public Health (MPH) Supplemental Fee:

MASTERS OF PUBLIC HEALTH STUDENTS WHO BEGAN THEIR GRADUATE PROGRAM FALL, 2010 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED A (MPH) FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(7 or more credit hours) \$250.00 per semester (in-state or out-of-state) (1-6 credit hours) \$125.00 per semester (in-state or out-of-state)

Executive Master of Natural Resources (XMNR) Supplemental Fee:

	In State	Out of State
XMNR Students (Spring 2011 Cohort) Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	10,710,00	16,043.50
XMNR Students (Spring 2012 Cohort) Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	10,290.00	15,463.50

Masters of Information Security Assurance (MISA) Program:

	In State	Out of State
Spring 2011 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	20,000.00	N/A
Spring 2012 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	20,000.00	N/A

Professional Master Of Business Administration (PMBA) Program:

	In State	Out of State
Fall 2010 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	8925.50	14273.50
Fall 2011 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	8574.50	13748.00

VA Tech / Georgetown Univ. - Master Of Science Degree In Biomedical Technology and Management:

*per credit hour	1643.75	(in-state or out-of-state)
------------------	---------	----------------------------

Virginia School Personnel

(A reduced tuition rate for school personnel employed full-time in grades K-12 in Virginia Schools)

The reduced tuition rate is applicable only to the in-state portion of tuition. For example, Virginia School Personnel who reside outside of Virginia would receive the reduced tuition rate on the in-state portion of the tuition and the student would be responsible for the full amount of the additional out-of-state tuition charge.

To receive the Virginia School Personnel reduced tuition rate, please **complete the form on the Graduate School's website**. Full-time employment in a Virginia school must be verified by the school system and the form **returned to the Graduate School** for processing. Submission of the form is required each academic year to receive the reduced tuition rate (Fall Semester through Summer sessions).

221.00
779.50
335.00
860.00
371.00
914.25

^{*}All students are required to pay a technology fee in addition to the tuition fee. If enrolled in 1-6 credit hours, the technology fee is \$11.75. If enrolled in 7 or more credit hours the technology fee is \$23.50. Blacksburg campus students enrolled for more than 3 credit hours per term are also required to pay comprehensive fees. Non-VA residents are required to pay the Capital and Equipment Fee (\$142.25 for 1-6 credit hours or \$284.50 for 7 or more credit hours).

View tuition and fees, housing and dining, and special rates charts from prior years.